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PUBLIC INFORMATION 
 

CANDIDATES   CONTACT INFORMATION 

AT-LARGE 

Andre M. Boggerty 

229 Pebble Valley Drive, Dover, DE 19904 
302-943-5118 

E-mail:  amboggerty@gmail.com 

Shereen L. Woodard Onyekachi 

331 N. Bradford St., Dover, DE 19904 
302-563-0336 

E-mail:  shereenw101@gmail.com 

FIRST (1ST) DISTRICT 

Justina Brinkley 

312 Northdown Dr., Dover, DE 19904 
631-533-3211 

E-mail: Justinafordoverdistrict1@gmail.com 

Anthony Floyd, Jr. 

326 Northdown Dr.,  Dover, DE 19904 
N/A 

E-mail:  Anthonyfloyd369@outlook.com 

Gerald L. Rocha, Sr. 

149 Red Oak Dr. Dover, DE 19904 
302-423-1957 

E-mail:  glrocha1906@gmail.com 

SECOND (2ND) DISTRICT 

 
Donyale Hall 

397 Post Boulevard, Dover, DE 19904 
302-399-8838 

E-mail:  Dhall4DE@gmail.com 

Donna S. Mitchell 

1120 Monroe Terrace, Dover, DE 19904 
302-632-3170 

E-mail:  Dwmitchell7895@gmail.com 

Stephan D. Pierce 

437 Barrister Pl., Dover, DE 19901 
302-219-2945 

E-mail:  StephanPierce.Dover@gmail.com 

Faye D. White 

101 Babb Drive, Apt. 2219, Dover, DE 19901 
302-735-4806 

E-mail:  N/A 

THIRD (3RD) DISTRICT  

Jo Ann Mather 

539 Weaver Drive, Dover, DE 19901 
201-906-4080 

E-mail:  Jmath317@verizon.net 

Fred A. Neil 

521 Weaver Drive, Dover, DE 19901 
302-678-3288 

E-mail:  Fred.Neil@dover.de.us 



  

 

FOURTH (4TH) DISTRICT  

David L. Anderson 

217 Cecil Street, Dover, DE 19904 
302-339-1047 

E-mail:  david.anderson@dover.de.us 

Leroy Bradshaw, Jr. 

156 Old Forge Dr. Apt 156, Dover, DE 19904 
302-528-9919 

E-mail: bhsh77@yahoo.com 
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